
'15 AUGUST THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

No. of 
Licence 

4402 

4974 

4744 

4403 
3369 
4222 

4115 

4116 

4117 
4979 

2031 
4404 

4118 

4824 
4405 
5071 
4546 

4406 
4217 
3960 
4407 
4408 

4187 
4194 

4945 

4945 

4498 
3930 
4409 

4811 
4888 
4985 
4120 
3623 
3623 
4410 
3627 
4893 
1477 
4528 
3985 
4967 
4219 
3371 
3936 
4540 

4418 

4806 
4989 

3605 

4411 

4412 
5073 

3961 
4413 
4414 

3370 
4415 

4122 

3723 
3724 

4191 
4190 
4808 
4549 
4123 

4677 

Name of Licensee 
Oxford Acceptance Corporation Ltd ... 

P. and A. Investments Ltd. 

Pacific Finance Ltd. .. 

Pacific Union Ltd. .. 
Paine Brothers (Investments) Ltd. 
Palmerston North Finance Corporation 

Ltd. 
Panama Investments Ltd. 

Para Finance Co. Ltd. 

Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Pauls Properties Ltd. 

M. and G. Perrin Investments 
Personal Loans Ltd. 

Phoenix Securities Ltd. 

W. A. Pickup and Co. Ltd. 
Playfair Ltd. 
Premier Cash Orders 
Premier Finance Co. Ltd. 

Premier Motors Ltd. 
Primary Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Private Acceptances Ltd. 
Private Trusts Ltd. " 
Progressive Investments Ltd. 

Property Maintenance Ltd. 
Provident Cash Order Co. 

Prudential Investments Ltd. 

Prudential Investments Ltd. 

Pukekohe Farmers Investments Ltd. 
Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd. 
R. and T. Investments Ltd. .. 

Radio and Domestic Finance Ltd. 
Rangitikei Finance Corporation Ltd. .. 
Rata Investments Ltd. 
Rayward Investments Ltd. 
Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd. 
Redwood Finance Co. Ltd. 
Reliable Finance (Gore) Ltd ... 
The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co. 
Rock Finance Corporation Ltd. 
Rotherham Securities Ltd. 
Rotorua Acceptance Ltd. 
Rotorua Credit Corporation Ltd. 
Rural Finance Ltd. 
S. and B. Investments Ltd. 
Sagers Finance Ltd. " 
St. Asaph Finance Co. Ltd. 

St. James Securities Ltd. 

Sales Expansion (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Sampler Finance Ltd. 

The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd. 

Second New Zealand Acceptance Co. Ltd. 

Security Investment Co. Ltd. .. 
Settlers Investment Society Ltd. 

S.H.B. Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 
Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd. 
Sherwin Investments Ltd. 

The Shoppers Club Ltd. 
Siwel Holdings Ltd. 

Small Loans Ltd. 

Selwyn Finance Co. .. 
South Canterbury Loan and Finance Co. 

Ltd. 

Southern Acceptance Corporation Ltd. 
Southern Credit Corporation Ltd. 
South Island Finance Corporation 
Southland Development Corporation Ltd. 
South Pacific Mortgage and Deposit Co. 

Ltd. 
South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd. 

Registered Office or Offices Date of Licence 
Care of Kirk Barclay and Co., 5th Floor, 18 March 1963 

Smith and Caughey Building, Wellesley 
Street, Auckland 

Provident Life Building, O'Connell 18 March 1963 
Street, Auckland 

A.M.P. Buildings, Egmont Street, New 19 March 1963 
Plymouth 

525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 18 March 1963 
64 'Walton Street, Whangarei .. , .. 26 March 1963 
117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North 11 March 1963 

Room 333, D.LC. Buildings, Lambton 14 March 1963 
Quay, Wellington 

Red Cross Building, 61 Dixon Street, 14 March 1963 
Wellington 

Maclean Road, Paraparaumu Beach 14 March 1963 
N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, 18 March 1963 

Auckland 
Great South Road, Papakura 15 May 1963 
114 Pacific Buildings, Wellesley Street, 18 March 1963 

Auckland 
N.LM.U. Building, corner Lambton 14 March 1963 

Quay and Woodward Street, Welling-
ton 

204 Cashel Street, Christchurch .. 
H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland 
4 Anderson Grove, Lower Hutt 
Bank of New South Wales Buildings, 

Dee Street, Invercargill 
142 Albert Street, Auckland .. 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
8 Ward Street, Dannevirke . . . . 
H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland 
89 Yorkshire House, Shortland Street, 

Auckland 

31 March 1963 
18 March 1963 
16 April 1963 
25 March 1963 

18 March 1963 
11 March 1963 
14 March 1963 
1~ March 1963 
18 March 1963 

5 Crawford Street, Dunedin .. .. 29 March 1963 
Room 12, 1st Floor, H.B. Buildings, 29 March 1963 

18 Princes Street, Dunedin 
N.LM.U. Building, Chancery Street, 18 March 1963 

Auckland 
Car Fair, corner Khyber Pass and Parnell 18 March 1963 

Road, Newmarket 
6 Hall Street, Pukekohe 14 March 1963 
Duke Street, Putaruru . . 25 March 1963 
Care of Shenkin, 37 Shortland Street, 18 March 1963 

Auckland 
134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 
63 Queen Street, Palmerston North 
173 Great North Road, New Lynn 
22 Brandon Street, Wellington 
23 Gorton Street, Gore 
23 Gorton Street, Gore .. 
12 Swanson Street, Auckland, C. 1 
Railway Esplanade, Gore . . . . 
112 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
Boon Street, Whakatane .. 
153 Hereford Street, Christchurch .. 
Jaffe's Building, Eruera Street, Rotorua 
Jaffe's Building, Eruera Street, Rotorua 
82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North 
Bank Street, Whangarei 
Duke Street, Putaruru . . . . 
Care of Smith, Boyd and Knight, 143 

Hereford Street, Christchurch 

29 March 1963 
11 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
14 March 1963 
7 May 1963 
7 May 1963 

18 March 1963 
21 May 1963 
11 March 1963 

1 April 1963 
29 March 1963 
1 April 1963 
1 April 1963 

11 March 1963 
26 March 1963 
4 April 1963 

29 March 1963 

Care of Kirk Barclay and Co., 5th Floor, 18 March 1963 
Smith and Caughey Building, Wellesley 
Street, Auckland 

208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch . . 29 March 1963 
Room 102, 1st Floor, Commercial Union 5 April 1963 

Building, Chancery Street, Auckland 
H.B. County Council Buildings, Browning 15 March 1963 

Street, Napier 
Care of J. W. Coney, Esquire, Public 18 March 1963 

Accountant, 4th Floor, Achilles House, 
Customs Street, Auckland 

338 Queen Street, Auckland . . 18 March 1963 
6th Floor, Druids Chambers, Woodward 31 May 1963 

Street, Wellington 
8 Ward Street, Dannevirke 14 March 1963 
48 MacKelvie Street, Grey Lynn 18 March 1963 
N.LM.U. Building, Chancery Street, 18 March 1963 

Auckland 
76 Cameron Street, Whangarei 26 March 1963 
N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, 18 March 1963 

Auckland 
Care J. G. O'Sullivan, Public Accountant, 14 March 1963 

Prudential Building, Lambton Quay, 
Wellington 

57 Stafford Street, Timaru . . 28 March 1963 
Care of Hubbard and Churcher, Com- 28 March 1963 

mercial Bank Chambers, George Street, 
Timaru 

14 Crawford Street, Dunedin .. 
14 Crawford Street, Dun.edin .. 
153 Hereford Street, Christchurch 
34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill .. 
Room 525, A.M.P. Buildings, Custom

house Quay, Wellington 
81 Princes Street, Hawera 

29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
29 March 1963 
25 March, 1963 
14 March 1963 

19 March 1963 

1171 

Court by Which 
Licence Granted 

Auckland 

Auckland 

New Plymouth 

Auckland 
Whangarei 

Palmerston North 

Wellington 

Wellington 

Wellington 
Auckland 

Papakura 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Christchurch 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Invercargill 

Auckland 
Palmerston North 
Dannevirke 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Pukekohe 
Putaruru 
Auckland 

Christchurch 
Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Gore 
Gore 
Auckland 
Gore 
Palmerston North 
Whakatane 
Christchurch 
Rotorua 
Rotorua 
Palmerston North 
Whangarei 
Putaruru 
Christchurch 

Auckland 

Christchurch 
Auckland 

Napier 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Wellington 

Dannevirke 
Auckland 
Auckland 

Whangarei 
Auckland 

Wellington 

Timaru 
Timaru 

Dunedin 
Dunedin 
, Christchurch 
Invercargill 
Wellington 

Hawera 


