No. of Licence		Registered Office or Offices		Court by Which Licence Granted
4402		Care of Kirk Barclay and Co., 5th Floor, Smith and Caughey Building, Wellesley Street, Auckland		Auckland
4974	P. and A. Investments Ltd	Provident Life Building, O'Connell Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4744	Pacific Finance Ltd	A.M.P. Buildings, Egmont Street, New Plymouth		New Plymouth
4403 3369 4222	Pacific Union Ltd	525 Dominion Road, Mount Eden 64 Walton Street, Whangarei 117 Rangitikei Street, Palmerston North	18 March 1963 26 March 1963 11 March 1963	Auckland Whangarei Palmerston North
4115	Panama Investments Ltd	Room 333, D.I.C. Buildings, Lambton Quay, Wellington	14 March 1963	Wellington
4116	Para Finance Co. Ltd	m 1 d' m 60 d m 1 d	14 March 1963	Wellington
4117 4979	Paraparaumu Finance Corporation Ltd. Pauls Properties Ltd	Maclean Road, Paraparaumu Beach N.I.M.U. Buildings, Chancery Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Wellington Auckland
2031 4404	M. and G. Perrin Investments Personal Loans Ltd	Great South Road, Papakura	15 May 1963 18 March 1963	Papakura Auckland
4118	Phoenix Securities Ltd	ATTACKT DOMES - 1.	14 March 1963	Wellington
4824	W. A. Pickup and Co. Ltd	204 Cashel Street, Christchurch	4037 1 4055	
4405 5071	Playfair Ltd	H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland 4 Anderson Grove, Lower Hutt Bank of New South Wales Buildings,	18 March 1963 16 April 1963	Wellington
4546		Dee Street, Invercargill		•
4406 4217	Premier Motors Ltd	142 Albert Street, Auckland 82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North	11 March 1963	
3960 4407	Private Acceptances Ltd	8 Ward Street, Dannevirke H.M. Arcade, Queen Street, Auckland		Dannevirke Auckland
4408	Progressive Investments Ltd	89 Yorkshire House, Shortland Street, Auckland		
4187 4194	Property Maintenance Ltd Provident Cash Order Co	5 Crawford Street, Dunedin Room 12, 1st Floor, H.B. Buildings,	29 March 1963 29 March 1963	
4945	Prudential Investments Ltd	18 Princes Street, Dunedin N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street,	18 March 1963	Auckland
4945	Prudential Investments Ltd	Auckland Car Fair, corner Khyber Pass and Parnell Road, Newmarket	18 March 1963	Auckland
4498 3930	Pukekohe Farmers Investments Ltd	6 Hall Street, Pukekohe	14 March 1963	Pukekohe
4409	Putaruru Finance Corporation Ltd	Care of Shenkin, 37 Shortland Street, Auckland		Putaruru Auckland
4811 4888	Radio and Domestic Finance Ltd Rangitikei Finance Corporation Ltd	134 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch 63 Queen Street, Palmerston North	29 March 1963 11 March 1963	Christchurch Palmerston North
4985	Rata Investments Ltd	173 Great North Road New Lynn	29 March 1963	Auckland
4120 3623	Rayward Investments Ltd Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd.	22 Brandon Street, Wellington 23 Gorton Street, Gore 23 Gorton Street, Gore	14 March 1963 7 May 1963	
3623 4410	Record Finance and Discount Co. Ltd.	23 Gorton Street, Gore	7 May 1963	Gore Auckland
3627	Redwood Finance Co. Ltd	Railway Esplanade, Gore	21 May 1963	Gore
4893 1477	The Ridgway Loan and Finance Co Rock Finance Corporation Ltd		11 March 1963 1 April 1963	****
4528 3985	Rotherham Securities Ltd Rotorua Acceptance Ltd	153 Hereford Street, Christchurch Jaffe's Building, Eruera Street, Rotorua	29 March 1963	Christchurch
4967	Rotorua Credit Corporation Ltd	Jaffe's Building, Eruera Street, Rotorua	1 April 1963	Rotorua
4219 3371	Rural Finance Ltd	82 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North Bank Street, Whangarei	11 March 1963 26 March 1963	Palmerston North Whangarei
3936 4540	Sagers Finance Ltd	Duke Street, Putaruru Care of Smith, Boyd and Knight, 143	4 April 1963	Putaruru Christchurch
	•	Hereford Street, Christchurch		
4418	St. James Securities Ltd	Care of Kirk Barclay and Co., 5th Floor, Smith and Caughey Building, Wellesley Street, Auckland	18 March 1963	Auckland
4806 4989	Sales Expansion (N.Z.) Ltd Sampler Finance Ltd	208 Oxford Terrace, Christchurch Room 102, 1st Floor, Commercial Union Puilding Changery Street Appliand	29 March 1963 5 April 1963	Christchurch Auckland
3605	The Scinde Loan and Investment Co. Ltd.	Building, Chancery Street, Auckland H.B. County Council Buildings, Browning	15 March 1963	Napier
4411	Second New Zealand Acceptance Co. Ltd.	Accountant, 4th Floor, Achilles House,	18 March 1963	Auckland
4412 5073	Security Investment Co. Ltd Settlers Investment Society Ltd	Customs Street, Auckland 338 Queen Street, Auckland 6th Floor, Druids Chambers, Woodward	18 March 1963 31 May 1963	Auckland Wellington
3961	S.H.B. Acceptance Corporation Ltd	Street, Wellington 8 Ward Street, Dannevirke	14 March 1963	Dannevirke
4413 4414	Sheffield Finance Co. Ltd	48 MacKelvie Street, Grey Lynn N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street,	18 March 1963 18 March 1963	Auckland Auckland
3370	The Shoppers Club Ltd	Auckland 76 Cameron Street, Whangarei	26 March 1963	Whangarei
4415	Siwel Holdings Ltd	N.I.M.U. Building, Chancery Street, Auckland		Auckland
4122	Small Loans Ltd	Care J. G. O'Sullivan, Public Accountant, Prudential Building, Lambton Quay, Wellington		Wellington
3723 3724	Selwyn Finance Co	57 Stafford Street, Timaru Care of Hubbard and Churcher, Commercial Bank Chambers, George Street, Timaru	28 March 1963 28 March 1963	Timaru Timaru
4191	Southern Acceptance Corporation Ltd.	14 Crawford Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963	Dunedin
4190 4808	Southern Credit Corporation Ltd South Island Finance Corporation	14 Crawford Street, Dunedin	29 March 1963 29 March 1963	Dunedin Christchurch
4549	Southland Development Corporation Ltd.	34 Kelvin Street, Invercargill Room 525, A.M.P. Buildings, Custom-	25 March 1963	Invercargill Wellington
4123	Ltd.	house Ouay, Wellington	in the Brown Section 1991	
4677	South Taranaki Finance Co. Ltd	81 Princes Street, Hawera	19 March 1963	Hawera